



Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Providers

Type of diagnosis codes used:	ICD
Type of procedure codes used:	HCPCS
Prior approvals affected by ICD-10?	Yes
Claims affected by ICD-10?	Yes
Special considerations for this provider type:	<p>DME Claims with dates of service that span October 1 do <u>not</u> have to be split. (For example, diabetic testing supplies.) Providers should use the “From” date of service (DOS) to determine which ICD code set to use in billing. Claims with a “From” date of service prior to October 1 should use ICD-9 diagnosis codes. Claims with a “From” date of service on or after October 1 should use ICD-10 diagnosis codes.</p> <p>Prior approvals do not need to be split, unless for DPH (Sickle Cell or EHDI.)</p>
For more information:	https://www.nctracks.nc.gov/content/public/providers/ICD10/ICD10-announcements/ICD10-Questions-from-DME-Providers.html
Examples *:	<p>DOS 9/25/2015–10/25/2015 = ICD-9 diagnosis codes</p> <p>DOS 10/1/2015–11/1/2015 = ICD-10 diagnosis codes</p> <p>ICD-9: 250.01 DIABETES UNCOMPL JUVEN</p> <p>ICD-10:</p>

* Note that examples provided are for illustrative purposes and do not constitute advice with regard to actual billing



ICD-10 by Provider Type

	E109 TYPE 1 DIABETES MELLITUS WITHOUT COMPLICATIONS E139 OTHER SPECIFIED DIABETES MELLITUS WITHOUT COMPLICATIONS
FAQs:	Q: If we have a signed MD document for start dates prior to October 1, we do not need to obtain a new document, right? Only when a recert is due or any new MD starts on October 1 and after will we use ICD-10 codes. A: Yes, that is correct.

* Note that examples provided are for illustrative purposes and do not constitute advice with regard to actual billing